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V2L4 (333)

P
H

: 
2

1
7

.5
3

2
.3

9
5

9

H
IL

L
S

B
O

R
O

, 
IL

1
4

0
0

 E
. 

T
R

E
M

O
N

T
 S

T
.

H
u

rs
t-

R
o

s
c
h

e
, 

In
c
.

P
R

O
F

E
S

S
IO

N
A

L
 D

E
S

IG
N

 N
U

M
B

E
R

: 
1
8
4
-0

0
0
2
9
8

VARVAR

E
X

IS
T

 R
O

W

E
X

IS
T

 R
O

W

VAR
VA

R

GENERAL NOTES

8.

7.

6.

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

DETAIL.

THE PROPOSED PAVEMENT SHALL BE FEATHERED INTO THE EXISTING ROAD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUTT JOINT 

SEEDED.

THE FINISHED EARTHWORK SHALL HAVE A VEGETATION SUSTAINING SOIL COVERING THE TOP 0.3 FT. IN ACRES TO BE 

     MULCH, METHOD 2 - 2 TONS / ACRE

     FERTILIZER NUTRIENTS - 90 LBS / ACRE

     HMA SURFACE COURSE - 112 LBS / IN / SQ YD

     AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE A - 2.05 TONS/ CU YD

     BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) - 0.025 POUND / SQ FT

     BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) - 0.25 POUND / SQ FT

THE FOLLOWING CONSTANTS WERE USED IN THE CALCULATIONS OF QUANTITIES FOR THIS PROJECT.

 

J.U.L.I.E. @ (800) 892-0123.

FACILITIES IN CRITICAL AREAS MAY BE OBTAINED BY PROVIDING A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE TO

INFORMATION FURNISHED BY THE UTILITY OWNERS AND MUST BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE. FIELD MARKING OF

THE LOCATIONS AND/OR DEPTHS OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HAVE BEEN TAKEN FROM AVAILABLE RECORD

 

LISTED IN THE PLANS.

THE HIGHWAY STANDARD NUMBERS LISTED SHALL NOT BE SUPERCEDED BY LATER REVISIONS OF THE STANDARDS

 

THE EXISTING ROAD SHALL REMAIN CLOSED TO THROUGH TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION; SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

 

ALL STATIONING REFERS TO THE CENTERLINE OF NEW CONSTRUCTION

 

AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION", ADOPTED JAN 1,2022, AND THE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

THIS SECTION SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS, "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD
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VARIABLE DEPTH

OIL & CHIP SURFACE, 

¡  SEVEN SISTERS AVE

EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION

SEVEN SISTERS AVE

STA 201+00.00 TO STA 205+00.00

VARVAR

E
X

IS
T
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X
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W

VAR VAR

60'

10'± 10'±

VARIABLE DEPTH

OIL & CHIP SURFACE, 

STA 102+00.00 TO STA 119+00.00

¡  COFFEEN RD (C.H. 5)

EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION

COFFEEN RD (C.H. 5)

E
X

IS
T
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O

W

E
X

IS
T
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O

W 40'

¡  SEVEN SISTERS AVE

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION

SEVEN SISTERS AVE

STA 201+50.00 TO STA 204+00.00

10'4' 10'

PG

2% 2% 4%

1:3 1
:2

4%

1:
3

SHOULDER, 6", TYP

HOT-MIX ASPHALT

1:2

FOR ELEVATIONS, TYP

SEE CROSS SECTIONS

TYPE B, 4"

AGGREGATE BASE, 

P
R

O
P

 R
O

W

P
R

O
P

 R
O

W

4'

POINT NO.

CP #1

ELEVATION DESCRIPTIONCOORDINATES

CP #2

CONTROL POINTS

N 913626.24

N 913626.41

E 2513884.75

E 2513282.93

653.31

653.35

IRON PIN W/HRE CAP SET

IRON PIN W/HRE CAP SET

VARIES (SEE PLAN)

COURSE, TYPE A, 8"

AGGREGATE BASE

HMA PAVEMENT, 3"

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE,  TYPE A 8"

60'

3"

EX. PAVEMENT

"PAVEMENT REMOVAL"

INCLUDED WITHIN 

MIXTURE USE:

AC/PG

DESIGN AIR VOIDS

SURFACE COURSE

PG 64-22

MIXTURE TABLE

4.0% @ N50

IL-9.5FGMIXTURE COMPOSITITION 

MIXTURE C FRICITON AGGREGATE

BUTT JOINT DETAIL

2%2%

PG

TYP

 6"
1:
3

4%

60'
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T

 R
O

W

E
X
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T
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O

W

1:2

1
:2

¡  COFFEEN RD (C.H. 5)

10' 10'

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION

COFFEEN RD (C.H. 5)

STA 107+00.00 TO STA 118+00.00

STA 103+00.00 TO STA 104+60.00

4' 4'

1:3

4%

TURF SHOULDER, TYP

2'    2'

2%2%

PG

TYP

 6"
1:
3

4%

60'
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T
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O

W
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X
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T
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W

1:2

1
:2

¡  COFFEEN RD (C.H. 5)

10' 10'

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION

COFFEEN RD (C.H. 5)

STA 107+00.00 TO STA 118+00.00

STA 103+00.00 TO STA 104+60.00

4' 4'

1:3

4%

TURF SHOULDER, TYP

COURSE, TYPE A, 8"

AGGREGATE BASE

BINDER COURSE, 1.5"

SURFACE COURSE, 1.5"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT 
  2'
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X
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T
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X
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W

60'

¡  COFFEEN RD (C.H. 5)

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION

COFFEEN RD (C.H. 5)

STA 104+60.00 TO STA 107+00.00

10'4'

PG

2%
4%

1:
3

FOR ELEVATIONS, TYP

SEE CROSS SECTIONS

2% 4%

1:3

10'

SHOULDER, 6", TYP

HOT-MIX ASPHALT

P
R

O
P

 R
O

W

TYPE B, 4"

AGGREGATE BASE, 

4'

35'

COURSE, TYPE A, 8"

AGGREGATE BASE

1:2

  2'

1
:2

2'  

BINDER COURSE

PG 64-22

IL-9.5

SHOULDER

PG 64-22

BAM

4.0% @ N50 2.0% @ N30

BINDER COURSE, 1.5"

SURFACE COURSE, 1.5"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT 

BINDER COURSE, 1.5"

SURFACE COURSE, 1.5"

HOT-MIX ASPHALT 

MIXTURE C 

COURSE CONSTRUCTION

(TACK COAT) PRIOR TO SURFACE 

NOTE:  PLACE BITUMINOUS MATERIALS 
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STATION STATION

EXCAVATION

EARTH

(NOTE 1)

SHRINKAGE

FOR

ADJUSTED

EXCAVATION

EARTH EMBANKMENT

SHORTAGE (-)

WASTE (+) OR

BALANCE

EARTHWORK

EXCAVATION

FURNISHED

(CU YD) (CU YD) (CU YD) (CU YD)

COFFEEN RD

103+00 118+00 1636 1227 1954 -727 727

SEVEN SISTERS AVE

201+50 204+00 54 41 70 -29 29

TOTAL 1690 1268 2024 -756 756

NOTE 1: 25% SHIRINKAGE FACTOR USED

EARTHWORK SCHEDULE

STATION STATION

CLASS 2A

SEEDING,

NUTRIENT

FERTILIZER

NITROGEN 

(POUND) (POUND) (POUND) (ACRE)

COFFEEN RD

103+00 204+00 0.12 10.8

TOTAL (USE)

SEEDING SCHEDULE

NUTRIENT

FERTILIZER

PHOSPHORUS

NUTRIENT

FERTILIZER

POTASSIUM

METHOD 2

MULCH,

(CU YD)

(ACRE)

2.00 180 180 180 2.00

STATION STATION

LINE 4"

MARKING,

PAVEMENT

PAINT

(FOOT)

COFFEEN RD

105+20.97 230 SOLID WHITE-RT

TOTAL

PAVEMENT MARKING SCHEDULE

(FOOT)

LINE 24"

MARKING,

PAVEMENT

PAINT

(TYPE)

201+50

SEVEN SISTERS AVE

202+16.00 20 YELLOW SKIP DASH

203+50 204+00 20 YELLOW SKIP DASH

(TYPE)

201+00

10 WHITE STOP BAR

10 WHITE STOP BAR

201+00

20
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USE 1268 2024

103+00

203+78.83

202+16 RT

203+51 RT

204+00

203+51.47 204+00

30 SOLID WHITE-RT

50 SOLID WHITE-LT

3832

SEVEN SISTERS AVE

103+00 201+50 

118+00

RT

RT/LT

LT

LT118+00201+00

204+00

SEVEN SISTERS AVE COFFEEN RD

RT

0.15

1.01

0.58

201+41.36

202+14.18 120 SOLID WHITE-RT

50 SOLID WHITE-LT

103+00

105+20.97

104+92.01

105+98.87

106+01.60

106+73.66

106+59.77

103+00

104+92.01

105+78.41

105+81.20

106+73.66

106+59.77

118+00

118+00

118+00

200 SOLID WHITE-LT

113 SOLID WHITE-RT

120 SOLID WHITE-LT

104 SOLID WHITE-RT

115 SOLID WHITE-LT

1130 SOLID WHITE-RT

1150 SOLID WHITE-LT

380 YELLOW SKIP DASH

FURNISHING AND ERECTING RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS

SEVEN SISTERS AVE

204+00.00

204+00.00

201+50.00

202+50.00

202+20.00

RT

RT

LT

LT

LT

OFFSET (FT) EACH

20

20

20

20

76.93

1

1

1

1

1

5SUBTOTAL

COFFEEN RD

105+40.00

105+50.00

106+40.00

106+20.00

107+00.00

RT

LT

LT

RT

RT

OFFSET (FT) EACH

30

47.75

40

76.93

35

1

1

1

1

1

5SUBTOTAL

COFFEEN RD

111+00.00

111+00.00

111+23.22

116+00.00

116+50.00

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

OFFSET (FT) EACH

55.95

34.96

35

35

30

1

1

1

1

1

5SUBTOTAL

TOTAL 15

-756 7561690

13.5

90.9

52.2

10.8

13.5

90.9

52.2

10.8

13.5

90.9

52.2

0.12

0.15

1.01

0.58

(TON)

LIMESTONE

GROUND

AGRICULTURAL

4.0

0.24

0.30

2.02

1.16
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STATION STATION

BARRIER

EROSION

PERIMETER

CHECKS

DITCH

TEMPORARY

(FOOT)

COFFEEN RD

103+00 LT 105+50 LT 250

TOTAL

EROSION CONTROL SCHEDULE

(FOOT)

103+00 RT 105+40 RT 240

106+20 LT 118+00 LT 1,180

106+40 RT 118+00 RT 1,160

SEVEN SISTERS AVE.

201+50 RT 202+38 RT 93

201+50 LT 202+07 LT 58

203+16 RT 204+00 RT 89

203+24 LT 204+00 LT 82

3,152

STATION

PAVING SCHEDULE

TYPE A

BASE COURSE

AGGREGATE

(1.5")

N50

COURSE,

BINDER

HMA

COAT)

(PRIME 

BIT MAT
REMOVAL

PAVEMENT 

6"

SHOULDERS,

HMA

(TON) (TON) (LBS) (SQ YD) (SQ YD)

104+60 LT (COFFEEN) TO 201+50 RT (7 SISTERS)

104+60 RT (COFFEEN) TO 204+00 RT (7 SISTERS)

201+50 LT (7 SISTERS) TO 107+00 LT (COFFEEN)

204+00 LT (7 SISTERS) TO 107+00 RT (COFFEEN)

COFFEEN RD

103+00 TO 104+60 

228.8104+60 TO 105+80 

197.9106+00 TO 107+00 

1169.3107+00 TO 118+00 

SEVEN SISTERS AVE

253.1201+50 TO 204+00 

800

1130.3

977.3

5500.0

1250.0

596.4

697.3

2818.4

242.2

93

84

84

77

TOTAL 2096 9658 4354 338

STATION

TYPE 1

PANELS,

SIGN

SIGNING SCHEDULE

PANEL, TYPE 1

REMOVE SIGN

TYPE A

POST,

METAL

(SQ FT) (SQ FT) (FOOT)

TOTAL 12 17

SEVEN SISTERS AVE

202+17 RT 4 R1-1 (STOP SIGN)

2 D3-1 (2 EA. ROAD NAME)

203+53 LT 4 R1-1 (STOP SIGN)

2 D3-1 (2 EA. ROAD NAME)

4 R1-1 (STOP SIGN)

2 D3-1 (2 EA. ROAD NAME)

4 R1-1 (STOP SIGN)

COFFEEN RD

111+32 LT W4-1R (CURVE AHEAD)6.5

(DESCRIPTION) (DESCRIPTION)

12

12

24

106+48.80 LT

106+48.80 RT

108+00 LT

108+00 RT

110+00 LT

103+00 RT

103+00 LT 10

10

105+00 LT

105+00 RT 10

10

10

10

10

10

112+00 LT

114+00 LT

116+00 LT

110+00 RT

112+00 RT

114+00 RT

116+00 RT

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

118+00 LT

118+00 RT

10

10

201+50 LT

204+00 LT

201+50 RT

204+00 RT

10

10

10

10

220
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170.1

17.5

19.0

19.1

21.2

(1.5")

N50

MIX C,

COURSE,

SURFACE

HMA

(TON)

TYPE B

COURSE

BASE 

AGG

(SQ YD)

112

101

101

92

406

(LBS)

80

113

98

550

125

966

COAT)

(TACK 

BIT MAT

V2L4 (333)

29.9 30.5

42.2 43.0

36.5 37.2

205.3 209.4

46.7 47.6

361 368
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       PLAN AND PROFILE       
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0

       108+00102+00

REMOVED BY MONTGOMERY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT.
ALL EXISITING SIGNS WITHIN CONSTRUCTION LIMITS TO BE

NOTE:

V2L4 (333)

8' O/S
50' - 120'

2 CC

8' O/S
50' - 120'

2 CC

8' O/S
50' - 120'

2 CC

8' O/S
50' - 120'

2 CC

E 2513603.76
N 913358.34

STA 103+00.00
BEGIN CONST

TYP
4' HMA SHOULDER,
PROPOSED

TYP
4' HMA SHOULDER,
PROPOSED

SHOULDER, TYP
4' EARTH 
PROPOSED
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